Power Source : AC SINGLE 220-240V, 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption : 58W
Aerial Impedance : 75Ω unbalanced
Coaxial type
Receiving System : 17 Systems
Receiving Channels :
VHF 2-12 PAL / SECAM B,K1
0-12 PAL B (AUST)

2 L0AA11C00005 SPEAKER
3 TBM4G1531 MODEL NAME PLATE
4 TBM4G3021 PANASONIC BADGE
5 TBX4G91211 POWER BUTTON
6 TKP4G11744 AC CORD BRACKET
7 TKP4G13551-1 DOOR
8 TKU4GA2920 BACK COVER
9 TKY4GA4411-2 CABINET ASSY
10 TLK4G9097X DEGAUSSING COIL
NLA TNP4G373BE A BOARD
NLA TNP4G417AB L BOARD (PRODUCED BY CIS)
TQB4G5228 FAN BAG
TSX4G161L-1 AC POWER CORD
CAPACITORS
C001 ECA1HM2R2B E 2.2UF, 50V
C006 F2A0J221A317 E 220UF, 6.3V
C007 ECJ1VB1C224K E 0.22UF, 16V
C008 F2A1H1R0A145 E 1UF, 50V
C109 ECJ1VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C1101 ECJ1VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C1103 ECJ1VC1H331J C 330PF, J, 50V
C1104 ECEA1CKA101 E 100UF, 16V
C1142 ECJ1VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C121 ECJ1VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C122 ECJ1VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C123 ECJ2VB1H103J C 0.01UF, 50V
C191 ECJ1VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C2302 F2A1C101A310 E 100UF, 16V
C2304 F2A1C1000079 E 10UF, 16V
C2305 F2A1E471A139 E 470UF, 25V
C2307 F2A1C470A310 E 47UF, 16V
C2310 ECEA1HKN0R1 E 0.1UF, 50V
C2311 ECEA1HKN0R1 E 0.1UF, 50V
C2312 F2A1H330A342 E 33UF, 50V
C3021 F2A1C471A339 E 470UF, 16V
C3037 ECJ1VF1C105Z C 1UF, 16V
C3136 ECJ1VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C3137 ECJ1VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C3138 F2A1C1000079 E 10UF, 16V
C3139 F2A1C1000079 E 10UF, 16V
C3144 ECJ2VB1H392K C 3900PF, K, 50V
C356 ECQB1H122JF P 1200PF, J, 50V
C357 F1A1H820A052 C 82PF, 50V
C358 F1A1H820A052 C 82PF, 50V
C359 F1A1H820A052 C 82PF, 50V
C360 ECKW3D102KBP C 1000PF, K, 2KV
C368 ECA2EM100B E 10UF, 250V
C375 ECWF2154JSR P 0.15UF, J,250V
C402 F2A1V101A246 E 100UF, 35V
C404 ECQB1333JF P 0.033UF, J, 100V
C406 F2A1H221A247 E 220UF, 50V
C407 F0A1H103A039 C 0.01, 50V
C408 ECQB1274JF P 0.27UF, J,100V
C502 F1B2H821A025 C 820PF, 500V
C503 F1B2H821A025 C 820PF, 500V
C504 ECJ1VB1H681K C 680PF, K, 50V
C506 F1A2H1000002 C 10PF, 500V
C511 ECA1VM101B E 100UF, 35V
C513 ECKW3D331JBP C 330PF, J, 2KV
C514 F2A1E102A199 E 1000UF, 25V
C515 F1B2H331A025 C 330PF, 500V
C516 F2A1E102A199 E 1000UF, 25V
C519 F2A2C330A096 E 33UF, 160V
C520 F2A0J221A317 E 220UF, 6.3V
C550 ECQM4223JZ P 0.022UF, J,400V
C552 F2A2E1000023 E 10UF, 250V
C555 F1B2H471A022 C 470PF, 500V
C558 F2A2ER47A186 E 0.47UF, 250V
C559 F0C3C752A002 P 7500PF, 1.6KV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C560 ECQM4473JZ P 0.047UF, J,400V
C561 ECKW3D101JBR C 100PF, J, 2kV
C562 ECKW3D102KBR C 1000PF, K, 2KV
C563 F0C2E184A088 P 0.18PF, 250V
C565 ECQB1H273JF P 0.027UF, J, 50V
C567 ECQM4473JZ P 0.047UF, J,400V
C570 ECJ1VC1H330J C 33PF, J, 50V
C602 F2A1C1000079 E 10UF, 16V
C603 ECJ1VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C604 ECJ1VB1C224K C 0.22UF, 16V
C605 ECJ1VB1C224K C 0.22UF, 16V
C606 ECJ1VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C607 F2A1H1R0A145 E 1UF, 50V
C608 F2A1H100A145 E 10UF, 50V
C609 F1J1H104A717 C 0.1UF, 50V
C610 ECJ1VF1H103Z C 0.01UF, Z, 50V
C611 ECQV1H224JL P 0.22UF, J, 50V
C612 ECJ1VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C613 ECJ1VB1H472K C 4700PF, K, 50V
C614 ECQV1H154JM P 0.15UF, J, 50V
C640 F2A1H4R7A317 E 4.7UF, 50V
C641 ECJ1VC1H100C C 10PF, C, 50V
C642 ECJ1VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C653 F2A1C101A310 E 100UF, 16V
C654 F2A1C101A310 E 100UF, 16V
C655 F2A1C101A310 E 100UF, 16V
C656 F2A1C101A310 E 100UF, 16V
C657 F2A1C101A310 E 100UF, 16V
C658 ECJ1VB1C224K C 0.22UF, K, 16V
C660 ECJ1VB1C224K C 0.22UF, K, 16V
C663 F2A1C101A310 E 100UF, 16V
C666 F2A1H1R0A317 C 1UF, 25V
C670 F2A1C1000079 E 10UF, 16V
C680 ECJ2YB1H473K C 0.047UF, K, 50V
C681 ECJ1VF1C104Z C 0.1UF, Z, 16V
C682 ECJ2FB1E105K C 1UF, 25V
C686 ECJ2YB1H473K C 0.047UF, K, 50V
C695 ECJ1VF1C105Z C 1UF, 16V
C812 F1A2E102A001 C 1000PF, 500V
C813 ECKCNA472ME7 C 4700PF, M,
C816 F0CAF224A066 P 0.22UF, 250V
C817 F0CAF224A066 P 0.22UF, 250V
C818 ECQB1H104JF P 0.1UF, 50V
C821 ECKW3D561KBP C 560PF, K, 2KV
C826 ECQB1H103JF P 0.01UF, 50V
C827 ECQB1H333JF P 0.033UF, J, 50V
C830 ECQB1H102JF P 1000PF, 50V
C840 F1A2E681A002 E 680PF, 240V
C841 ECKW3D151KBR C 150PF, K, 2KV
C842 F2A1H220A536 E 22UF, 50V
C848 ECQB1H681JF P 680PF, J, 50V
C850 ECJ2VF1H224Z C 0.22UF, Z, 50V
C854 ECKWAE472ZED C 4700PF, Z,500V
C855 ECKWAE472ZED C 4700PF, Z,500V
C856 F2B2G2210012 E 220UF, 400V
C857 ECKW3D151KBR C 150PF, K, 2KV
C858 ECQE2A473JF P 0.047UF, J,250V
C859 ECKW3D681KBP C 680PF, K, 2KV
C860 F1B2H331A025 C 330PF, 500V
C862 F2A1C122A256 E 1200UF, 16V
C863 F2A2C2210013 E 220UF, 160V
C864 F2A1E102A223 E 1000UF, 25V
C865 ECKW3D331JBP C 330PF, J, 2KV
C866 ECQM4473JZ P 0.047UF, J,400V
C868 F1B2H561A025 C 560PF, 500V
C875 F2A1C1020060 E 1000UF, 16V
C876 F2A1C471A245 E 470UF, 16V
C880 F2A1C331A245 E 470UF, 16V
C881 F2A1C471A339 E 470UF, 16V
DIODES
D002 B0BA01700055 DIODE

Q1052 B1ABCE000015 TRANSISTOR
Q1053 B1ABCE000015 TRANSISTOR
Q2302 B1ABCE000015 TRANSISTOR
Q2303 B1ADDF000005 TRANSISTOR
Q3030 B1ADCE000012 TRANSISTOR
Q400 B1ABCE000015 TRANSISTOR
Q501 2SC4212H TRANSISTOR
Q520 B1ADBM000004 TRANSISTOR
Q551 2SC6073000LK TRANSISTOR
Q580 B1ABCE000015 TRANSISTOR
Q581 B1ADDF000005 TRANSISTOR
Q660 B1ADDF000005 TRANSISTOR
Q850 B1BCCM000002 TRANSISTOR
Q857 B1BAAN000029 TRANSISTOR
RESISTORS
R003 ERJ3GEYJ100 M 10OHM,J,1/16W
R004 ERG3FJ183H M 18KOHM,J, 3W
R006 ERJ3GEYJ273 M 27KOHM,J,1/16W
R007 ERJ3GEYJ392 M 3.9KOHM,J,1/16W
R008 ERJ3GEYJ681 M 680OHM,J,1/16W
R009 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R1016 ERJ3GEYJ221 M 220OHM,J,1/16W
R1017 ERJ3GEYJ241 M 240OHM,J,1/16W
R1018 ERJ3GEYJ331 M 330OHM,J,1/16W
R1019 ERJ3GEYJ471 M 470OHM,J,1/16W
R1020 ERJ3GEYJ821 M 820OHM,J,1/16W
R1021 ERJ3GEYJ221 M 220OHM,J,1/16W
R1057 ERJ3GEYJ121 M 120OHM,J,1/16W
R1058 ERJ3GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/16W
R1059 ERJ3GEYJ621 M 620OHM,J,1/16W
R1060 ERJ3GEYJ683 M 68KOHM,J,1/16W
R1104 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R1105 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R1106 ERDS2TJ102 C 1KOHM,J, 1/4W
R1108 ERJ3GEYJ220 M 22OHM,J,1/16W
R1109 ERJ3GEYJ220 M 22OHM,J,1/16W
R1110 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R1140 ERJ3GEYJ122 M 1.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R1142 ERJ3GEYJ100 M 10OHM,J,1/16W
R116 ERJ3GEYJ222 M 2.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R117 D0GB362JA008 F 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R120 ERJ3GEYJ680 M 68OHM,J,1/16W
R121 ERJ3GEYJ122 M 1.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R122 ERJ3GEYJ470 M 47OHM,J,1/16W
R123 ERJ3GEYJ272 M 2.7KOHM,J,1/16W
R124 ERJ3GEYJ122 M 1.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R126 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R151 ERDS2TJ333 C 33KOHM,J, 1/4W
R190 ERJ3GEYJ391 M 390OHM,J,1/16W
R2303 ERJ3GEYJ151 M 150OHM,J,1/16W
R2304 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R2305 ERJ3GEYJ100 M 10OHM,J,1/16W
R2306 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R2307 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R2308 ERJ3GEYJ153 M 15KOHM,J,1/16W
R2309 ERJ3GEYJ752 M 7.5KOHM,J,1/16W
R3016 ERJ3GEYJ184 M 180KOHM,J,1/16W
27
TC-21GX10TS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R3022 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R3023 ERJ3GEYJ303 M 30KOHM,J,1/16W
R3025 ERJ3GEYJ184 M 180KOHM,J,1/16W
R3034 ERJ3GEYJ181 M 180OHM,J,1/16W
R3035 ERJ3GEYJ560 M 56OHM,J,1/16W
R3036 ERJ3GEYJ330 M 33OHM,J,1/16W
R3053 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
R3132 ERJ3GEYJ331 M 330OHM,J,1/16W
R3133 ERJ3GEYJ331 M 330OHM,J,1/16W
R3142 ERJ3GEYJ184 M 180KOHM,J,1/16W
R3145 ERJ3GEYJ303 M 30KOHM,J,1/16W
R341 ERDS2TJ101 C 100OHM,J, 1/4W
R342 ERDS2TJ101 C 100OHM,J, 1/4W
R343 ERDS2TJ101 C 100OHM,J, 1/4W
R351 ERDS2TJ102 C 1KOHM,J, 1/4W
R352 ERDS2TJ102 C 1KOHM,J, 1/4W
R353 ERDS2TJ102 C 1KOHM,J, 1/4W
R355 ERDS2TJ101 C 100OHM,J, 1/4W
R356 ERDS2TJ331 C 330OHM,J, 1/4W
R357 ERDS2TJ331 C 330OHM,J, 1/4W
R358 ERDS2TJ331 C 330OHM,J, 1/4W
R366 ERC14GK222 C 2.2KOHM,K, 1/4W
R367 ERC14GK222 C 2.2KOHM,K, 1/4W
R368 ERC14GK222 C 2.2KOHM,K, 1/4W
R372 ERQ12AJ181P F 180OHM,J, 1/2W
R401 ERDS2TJ104 C 100KOHM,J, 1/4W
R402 ERJ3GEYJ470 M 47OHM,J,1/16W
R403 D1AC2491A094 M 2.49KOHM, 1/10W
R404 D0AE751JA046 C 750OHM,J, 1/10W
R405 D1AC2701A094 M 2.7KOHM, 1/10W
R406 ERDS1FJ1R0 C 1OHM,J, 1/2W
R407 ERG2SJ331E M 330OHM,J, 2W
R408 ERJ6ENF5101 F 5.1KOHM,J,1/8W
R409 ERJ3GEYJ202 M 2KOHM,J,1/16W
R414 ERJ3GEYJ432 M 4.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R415 D1AC7500A094 M 750OHM, 1/10W
R416 ERX1SJR56E M 0.56OHM, J, 1W
R504 ERG2SJS332H M 3.3KOHM, J, 2W
R507 ERDS2TJ101 C 100OHM,J, 1/4W
R508 ERG3FJ152H M 1.5KOHM,J, 3W
R509 ERG3FJ182H M 1.8KOHM,J, 3W
R511 ERJ6ENF1002 M 10KOHM, 1/10W
R512 ERJ6ENF1002 M 10KOHM, 1/10W
R513 ERQ14AJ100E F 10OHM,J, 1/4W
R518 ERX3FJ3R3H M 3.3KOHM, J, 3W
R519 ERQ1ABJP2R2S F 2.2OHM,J, 1/4W
R522 ERJ3GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/16W
R523 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R524 ERJ3GEYJ104 M 100KOHM,J,1/16W
R525 ERJ3GEYJ392 M 3.9KOHM,J,1/16W
R553 ERJ3GEYJ223 M 22KOHM,J,1/16W
R554 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R555 ERQ14AJ2R0E F 2.0OHM,J, 1/4W
R557 ER050CKF9532 M95.3KOHM,F, 1/2W
R558 ERDS2TJ513 C 51KOHM,J, 1/4W
R559 D0C12R2JA042 M 2.2OHM,J, 1W
R560 ERG1SJ102E M 1KOHM,J, 1W

R588 ERJ3GEYJ333 M 33KOHM,J,1/16W
R592 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R593 ERJ3GEYJ223 M 22KOHM,J,1/16W
R601 ERJ3GEYJ153 M 15KOHM,J,1/16W
R603 ERJ3GEYJ393 M 39KOHM,J,1/16W
R604 ERJ3GEYJ562 M 5.6KOHM,J,1/16W
R605 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R624 ERDS2TJ470 C 47OHM,J, 1/4W
R625 ERJ3GEYJ472 M 4.7KOHM,J,1/16W
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R628 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R629 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R633 ERJ3GEYJ470 M 47OHM,J,1/16W
R634 ERJ3GEYJ750 M 75OHM,J,1/16W
R640 ERJ3GEYJ822 M 8.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R651 D0AE201JA046 C 200OHM,J, 1/4W
R652 ERJ3GEYJ123 M 12KOHM,J,1/16W
R660 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R661 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R662 ERJ3GEYJ101 M 100OHM,J,1/16W
R663 ERJ3GEYJ121 M 120OHM,J,1/16W
R664 ERJ3GEYJ332 M 3.3KOHM,J,1/16W
R665 ERJ3GEY0R00 M 0OHM,J,1/16W
R666 ERJ3GEYJ152 M 1.5KOHM,J,1/16W
R667 ERJ3GEYJ102 M 1KOHM,J,1/16W
R675 ERJ3GEYJ103 M 10KOHM,J,1/16W
R685 ERJ3GEYJ750 M 75OHM,J,1/16W
R686 ERDS2TJ470 C 47OHM,J, 1/4W
R689 ERJ3GEYJ182 M 1.8KOHM,J,1/16W
R830 ERDS2TJ151 C 150OHM,J, 1/4W
R831 ERDS2TJ472 C 4.7KOHM,J, 1/4W
R833 D0AE202JA046 C 2KOHM,J, 1/4W
R834 ERG3FJ473H M 47KOHM,J, 3W
R836 D0C1100JA051 M 10OHM,J, 1W
R837 ERDS2TJ222 C 2.2KOHM,J, 1/4W
R840 D0AW825JA001 C 8.2,MOHM,J, 100W
R847 ER0S2CHF3902 M 39KOHM,F, 1/4W
R850 ERG3SJS560H M 56OHM,J, 3W
R852 ERDS2TJ122 C 1.2KOHM,J, 1/4W
R853 D0D72R2KA002 M 2.2OHM,J, 7W
R854 ERG2FJ470H M 47OHM,J, 2W
R856 ERG2SJS104H M 100KOHM,J, 2W
R860 ERQ14AJ220P F 22OHM,J, 1/4W
R861 ERDS1TJ101 C 100OHM,J, 1/2W
R862 ERJ6ENF1203 F 120KOHM,J, 1/8W
R863 ERX2FJ4R7H M 4.7KOHM,J, 2W
R864 ERJ3GEYJ122 M 1.2KOHM,J,1/16W
R865 ERJ6ENF4022 F 40.2KOHM,J, 1/8W
R866 ERX2SJ7R5E M 7.5OHM,J, 2W
R867 ERDS2TJ332 C 3.3KOHM,J, 1/4W
R868 ERDS1TJ221 C 220OHM,J, 1/2W
R882 ERJ6GEYJ124 M 120KOHM,J,1/10W
R883 ERJ3EKF5102 F 51KOHM,J, 1/8W
R884 ERJ3EKF3092 F 29.4KOHM,J, 1/10W
R885 ERJ3GEYJ152 M 1.5KOHM,J,1/16W
TRANSFORMERS
T501 ZTFP12507A FLYBACK TRANS